
Ascutney I Saturday Class Results               05/15/2021 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type  

 

B  1 Howard Roundy 923X 12:02.51 3:35.76  DNS  3:35.76 Lotus Elise 
 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 3:12.47 2:54.66 2:56.79 2:54.66 Super Chicken 2 
FL  2 Kevin Gale 25 2:57.39 2:57.50  DNS  2:57.39 Troyer Modified 
 

P1  1 Chris Rielly 169 2:58.59 2:55.13 2:54.99 2:54.99 Mutt Subaru Impreza 
P1  2 Justin Taylor 3 3:00.90 2:56.74 2:56.73 2:56.73 Pro-Stock 
P1  3 Ian Cook 39 3:14.22 2:57.77  DNF  2:57.77 Modified Black Beast 
P1  4 Ryan Hayward 412 3:13.39 3:07.01 3:02.29 3:02.29 Eagle Talon 
P1  5 Joe Hoyt 177 3:16.10 3:13.30 3:05.10 3:05.10 VW Corrado 
 

P2  1 Stephen Jones 702 3:13.00 3:07.45 3:05.94 3:05.94 VW Golf 
P2  2 Nick Grabau 445 3:16.94 3:14.12  DNS  3:14.12 BMW m3 
P2  3 AAron Doucette 427 3:30.16 3:34.81 3:50.69 3:30.16 Subaru Impreza 
P2  4 Jimi Heyder 442 3:45.95 3:37.47 3:35.33 3:35.33 Mountain Midget 
 

P3  1 Dave Valliere 18 3:16.39 3:12.14  DNS  3:12.14 Ford Mustang 
P3  2 Tim Mather 20 3:12.62 3:14.73  DNS  3:12.62 Nissan Sentra SE 
 

P4  1 Michael Ruggiero 5 3:30.21 3:21.73 3:21.50 3:21.50 Miata 
P4  2 Eric Amato 819 3:23.16 3:21.91 3:25.49 3:21.91 Kermit 
P4  3 Calvin Demerath 215 3:28.50 3:21.93 3:23.31 3:21.93 Mazda Miata 
 

R1  1 Emmanuel Cecchet 966 3:07.25 3:04.14 3:01.56 3:01.56 FrogSTIr 
R1  2 Margaret Sharron 11 3:14.90 3:16.58 3:13.30 3:13.30 PrincesSTI 
R1  3 Catherine Denmeade 916 3:33.51 3:36.04 3:31.47 3:31.47 Subaru WRX 
 

R2  1 Jesse Whitsell 786 3:14.41 3:13.55 3:13.26 3:13.26 VW Golf 
R2  2 Michael Pettengill 331 3:43.49 3:43.43 3:36.55 3:36.55 Volvo 242 
R2  3 Phil Cherok 917 4:03.14 4:06.02 4:20.81 4:03.14 Subaru 2.5 RS 
 

S1  1 Kent Everding 109 3:02.38  DNS   DNS  3:02.38 Subaru STI 
S1  2 Seth Achilles 66 3:18.58 3:15.80 3:10.59 3:10.59 Subaru Impreza 
S1  3 Robert Sanders 166 3:17.23 3:13.46 3:12.26 3:12.26 Subaru WRX 
S1  4 Douglas Sanborn 148X 3:28.75 3:30.95 3:29.22 3:28.75 Subaru WRX 
 

S2  1 Erik Reisner 719 3:20.95  DNF  3:24.87 3:20.95 VW GTI 
S2  2 Alex McCrady 117X 3:33.04 3:29.98 3:24.64 3:24.64 VW Golf 
S2  3 Austin O'Brien 212X 3:25.13 3:27.66  NT  3:25.13 Mitsubishi Lancer 
S2  4 Alex Bellone 7 3:32.78 3:26.35  DNS  3:26.35 Honda Integra 
S2  5 Mike Willard 87 3:53.98 3:51.46 3:50.15 3:50.15 VW Golf 
S2  6 Travis McCrady 133X 4:19.57 4:19.07 4:12.15 4:12.15 VW GLI 
 

S3  1 Gregory Wilcox 860X 3:48.74 3:45.00 3:33.29 3:33.29 Subaru Withoutback 
S3  2 Corey LaCroix 33X 4:00.64 3:43.51 3:39.47 3:39.47 Subaru WRX 
S3  3 Don Taylor 88 4:15.40  DNS   DNS  4:15.40 Eclipse GSX 
 

S5  1 Drew Young 62 3:19.42 3:16.64  DNS  3:16.64 Mini Cooper 
S5  2 Paul Malko 13 3:33.72 3:32.19 3:26.95 3:26.95 Mazda Miata 
 

U1  1 Edmond Williams 86X 3:53.95 3:57.78  DNS  3:53.95 Mazda Miata 
 

U2  1 William Hurd 773 3:42.41 3:40.59 3:40.49 3:40.49 Scion FRS 
 

U3  1 Bob Lyle 50X 3:43.70 3:59.39 3:50.36 3:43.70 Subaru 2.5 
 

U4  1 Michael Morbois 8X 3:37.24 3:33.19 3:31.30 3:31.30 Ford Focus 
U4  2 Gary Smith 19X 3:40.14 3:36.71 3:38.05 3:36.71 Ford Focus ZX3 
 

U5  1 Robert Widdick 119X 3:45.11 3:41.72 3:49.55 3:41.72 Subaru Impreza 
 

U6  1 Paul Dudley 42X 3:44.02 3:33.14 3:31.88 3:31.88 Corolla Borealis 
U6  2 Kevin O'Brien 156X 3:41.88 3:47.35 3:45.81 3:41.88 Mitsubishi Lancer 
U6  3 Neil Flaherty 57 4:29.93 4:40.56  DNS  4:29.93 Mazda Miata 
 

UE  1 Suntosh Patil 221X  DNS  4:02.28  DNS  4:02.28 Tesla S 



 
 

Ascutney I Saturday Overall Results               05/15/2021 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type  

 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 3:12.47 2:54.66 2:56.79 2:54.66 Super Chicken 2 
P1  2 Chris Rielly 169 2:58.59 2:55.13 2:54.99 2:54.99 Mutt Subaru Impreza 
P1  3 Justin Taylor 3 3:00.90 2:56.74 2:56.73 2:56.73 Pro-Stock 
FL  4 Kevin Gale 25 2:57.39 2:57.50  DNS  2:57.39 Troyer Modified 
P1  5 Ian Cook 39 3:14.22 2:57.77  DNF  2:57.77 Modified Black Beast 
R1  6 Emmanuel Cecchet 966 3:07.25 3:04.14 3:01.56 3:01.56 FrogSTIr 
P1  7 Ryan Hayward 412 3:13.39 3:07.01 3:02.29 3:02.29 Eagle Talon 
S1  8 Kent Everding 109 3:02.38  DNS   DNS  3:02.38 Subaru STI 
P1  9 Joe Hoyt 177 3:16.10 3:13.30 3:05.10 3:05.10 VW Corrado 
P2 10 Stephen Jones 702 3:13.00 3:07.45 3:05.94 3:05.94 VW Golf 
S1 11 Seth Achilles 66 3:18.58 3:15.80 3:10.59 3:10.59 Subaru Impreza 
P3 12 Dave Valliere 18 3:16.39 3:12.14  DNS  3:12.14 Ford Mustang 
S1 13 Robert Sanders 166 3:17.23 3:13.46 3:12.26 3:12.26 Subaru WRX 
P3 14 Tim Mather 20 3:12.62 3:14.73  DNS  3:12.62 Nissan Sentra SE 
R2 15 Jesse Whitsell 786 3:14.41 3:13.55 3:13.26 3:13.26 VW Golf 
R1 16 Margaret Sharron 11 3:14.90 3:16.58 3:13.30 3:13.30 PrincesSTI 
P2 17 Nick Grabau 445 3:16.94 3:14.12  DNS  3:14.12 BMW m3 
S5 18 Drew Young 62 3:19.42 3:16.64  DNS  3:16.64 Mini Cooper 
S2 19 Erik Reisner 719 3:20.95  DNF  3:24.87 3:20.95 VW GTI 
P4 20 Michael Ruggiero 5 3:30.21 3:21.73 3:21.50 3:21.50 Miata 
P4 21 Eric Amato 819 3:23.16 3:21.91 3:25.49 3:21.91 Kermit 
P4 22 Calvin Demerath 215 3:28.50 3:21.93 3:23.31 3:21.93 Mazda Miata 
S2 23 Alex McCrady 117X 3:33.04 3:29.98 3:24.64 3:24.64 VW Golf 
S2 24 Austin O'Brien 212X 3:25.13 3:27.66  NT  3:25.13 Mitsubishi Lancer 
S2 25 Alex Bellone 7 3:32.78 3:26.35  DNS  3:26.35 Honda Integra 
S5 26 Paul Malko 13 3:33.72 3:32.19 3:26.95 3:26.95 Mazda Miata 
S1 27 Douglas Sanborn 148X 3:28.75 3:30.95 3:29.22 3:28.75 Subaru WRX 
P2 28 AAron Doucette 427 3:30.16 3:34.81 3:50.69 3:30.16 Subaru Impreza 
U4 29 Michael Morbois 8X 3:37.24 3:33.19 3:31.30 3:31.30 Ford Focus 
R1 30 Catherine Denmeade 916 3:33.51 3:36.04 3:31.47 3:31.47 Subaru WRX 
U6 31 Paul Dudley 42X 3:44.02 3:33.14 3:31.88 3:31.88 Corolla Borealis 
S3 32 Gregory Wilcox 860X 3:48.74 3:45.00 3:33.29 3:33.29 Subaru Withoutback 
P2 33 Jimi Heyder 442 3:45.95 3:37.47 3:35.33 3:35.33 Mountain Midget 
B 34 Howard Roundy 923X 12:02.51 3:35.76  DNS  3:35.76 Lotus Elise 
R2 35 Michael Pettengill 331 3:43.49 3:43.43 3:36.55 3:36.55 Volvo 242 
U4 36 Gary Smith 19X 3:40.14 3:36.71 3:38.05 3:36.71 Ford Focus ZX3 
S3 37 Corey LaCroix 33X 4:00.64 3:43.51 3:39.47 3:39.47 Subaru WRX 
U2 38 William Hurd 773 3:42.41 3:40.59 3:40.49 3:40.49 Scion FRS 
U5 39 Robert Widdick 119X 3:45.11 3:41.72 3:49.55 3:41.72 Subaru Impreza 
U6 40 Kevin O'Brien 156X 3:41.88 3:47.35 3:45.81 3:41.88 Mitsubishi Lancer 
U3 41 Bob Lyle 50X 3:43.70 3:59.39 3:50.36 3:43.70 Subaru 2.5 
S2 42 Mike Willard 87 3:53.98 3:51.46 3:50.15 3:50.15 VW Golf 
U1 43 Edmond Williams 86X 3:53.95 3:57.78  DNS  3:53.95 Mazda Miata 
UE 44 Suntosh Patil 221X  DNS  4:02.28  DNS  4:02.28 Tesla S 
R2 45 Phil Cherok 917 4:03.14 4:06.02 4:20.81 4:03.14 Subaru 2.5 RS 
S2 46 Travis McCrady 133X 4:19.57 4:19.07 4:12.15 4:12.15 VW GLI 
S3 47 Don Taylor 88 4:15.40  DNS   DNS  4:15.40 Eclipse GSX 
U6 48 Neil Flaherty 57 4:29.93 4:40.56  DNS  4:29.93 Mazda Miata 
 
Entries = 48,  Avg Time = 3:27.05,  Length = 2.8 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 49,  FTD = 58 


